
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:870
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2000
CONSTRUCTION OG TALCHER-SUKNDA ROAD-JAIPUR ROAD RAIL LINE
BHARTRUHARI MAHTAB

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railway are planning to construct Talcher- Sukinda Road- Jaipur Road Rail line under BOLT (Build, Own, Lease and Transfer) Scheme; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reason for adopting this scheme ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH )

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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